
OREGON STREET RECONSTRUCTION - PHASE III

VILLAGE OF JOHNSTOWN 

PROJECT NO.:  18034510

BID OPENING DATE:  MARCH 12, 2021

SORTED BY BASE BID

BIDDER BASE BASE & ALTERNATE 1 ALTERNATE 1

BID ALTERNATE 2 w/ INTERSECTION & ALTERNATE 2

Law General Contracting $540,050.97 $560,565.92 $633,762.25 $654,277.20

Elite Excavating Company of Ohio, Inc. $578,905.00 $597,187.00 $642,411.00 $660,693.00

Columbus Asphalt Paving, Inc. $606,603.54 $634,183.54 $664,581.54 $692,161.54

Shelly & Sands $678,903.50 $702,122.50 $736,699.00 $759,918.00

ALTERNATES ALTERNATE 2

Additional Storm

Law General Contracting $20,514.95

Elite Excavating Company of Ohio, Inc. $18,282.00

Columbus Asphalt Paving, Inc. $27,580.00

Shelly & Sands $23,219.00

BID SUMMARY



OREGON STREET RECONSTRUCTION - PHASE III

VILLAGE OF JOHNSTOWN 

PROJECT NO.:  18034510

BID OPENING DATE:  MARCH 12, 2021

BID TABULATION - BASE BID

Law General Contracting Elite Excavating Company of Ohio, Inc. Columbus Asphalt Paving, Inc. Shelly & Sands

Ref 

No.
Item 

No.

Description - Base Bid Quan. Unit Unit Price 

Labor

Unit Price 

Material

Total Unit 

Price Item Total
Unit Price 

Labor

Unit Price 

Material

Total Unit 

Price Item Total
Unit Price 

Labor

Unit Price 

Material

Total Unit 

Price Item Total
Unit Price 

Labor

Unit Price 

Material

Total Unit 

Price Item Total

1 201 TREE REMOVED 2 EA $2,810.85 $0.00 $2,810.85 $5,621.70 $600.00 $900.00 $1,500.00 $3,000.00 $1,500.00 $150.00 $1,650.00 $3,300.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 $5,000.00

2 202 PAVEMENT REMOVED 2,348 SY $4.59 $0.00 $4.59 $10,777.32 $3.00 $4.00 $7.00 $16,436.00 $6.50 $2.00 $8.50 $19,958.00 $9.00 $0.00 $9.00 $21,132.00

3 202 WALK REMOVED 3,300 SF $0.71 $0.00 $0.71 $2,343.00 $0.60 $0.90 $1.50 $4,950.00 $2.00 $0.70 $2.70 $8,910.00 $1.00 $0.00 $1.00 $3,300.00

4 202 PIPE REMOVED 120 FT $18.75 $0.00 $18.75 $2,250.00 $8.00 $12.00 $20.00 $2,400.00 $40.00 $4.00 $44.00 $5,280.00 $9.00 $0.00 $9.00 $1,080.00

5 202 CATCH BASIN OR INLET REMOVED 7 EA $314.29 $0.00 $314.29 $2,200.03 $160.00 $240.00 $400.00 $2,800.00 $400.00 $100.00 $500.00 $3,500.00 $153.00 $0.00 $153.00 $1,071.00

6 202 CURB REMOVED, AS PER PLAN 1,041 FT $3.88 $0.00 $3.88 $4,039.08 $3.00 $4.00 $7.00 $7,287.00 $6.00 $1.50 $7.50 $7,807.50 $4.00 $0.00 $4.00 $4,164.00

7 202 FENCE REMOVED FOR REUSE 25 FT $4.92 $0.00 $4.92 $123.00 $4.00 $6.00 $10.00 $250.00 $30.00 $4.00 $34.00 $850.00 $9.00 $0.00 $9.00 $225.00

8 203 EXCAVATION 825 CY $22.74 $0.00 $22.74 $18,760.50 $6.00 $10.00 $16.00 $13,200.00 $36.00 $10.00 $46.00 $37,950.00 $34.00 $0.00 $34.00 $28,050.00

9 203 EMBANKMENT 100 CY $20.00 $18.11 $38.11 $3,811.00 $5.00 $7.00 $12.00 $1,200.00 $10.00 $6.00 $16.00 $1,600.00 $12.00 $0.00 $12.00 $1,200.00

10 204 SUBGRADE COMPACTION 2,927 SY $0.73 $0.00 $0.73 $2,136.71 $1.00 $1.00 $2.00 $5,854.00 $0.75 $0.00 $0.75 $2,195.25 $6.00 $0.00 $6.00 $17,562.00

11 204 PROOF ROLLING 8 HR $105.52 $0.00 $105.52 $844.16 $60.00 $90.00 $150.00 $1,200.00 $70.00 $20.00 $90.00 $720.00 $250.00 $0.00 $250.00 $2,000.00

12 206 CEMENT STABILIZED SUBGRADE, 12" DEEP 2,927 SY $20.00 $5.65 $25.65 $75,077.55 $5.00 $8.00 $13.00 $38,051.00 $8.00 $4.75 $12.75 $37,319.25 $6.00 $6.25 $12.25 $35,855.75

13 206 CEMENT 81 TON $47.93 $150.00 $197.93 $16,032.33 $76.00 $114.00 $190.00 $15,390.00 $47.00 $150.00 $197.00 $15,957.00 $95.00 $95.00 $190.00 $15,390.00

14 254 PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE, T=3" 77 SY $1.35 $0.00 $1.35 $103.95 $20.00 $30.00 $50.00 $3,850.00 $10.00 $2.00 $12.00 $924.00 $32.00 $0.00 $32.00 $2,464.00

15 301 4" ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE 265 CY $60.96 $110.00 $170.96 $45,304.40 $56.00 $85.00 $141.00 $37,365.00 $28.00 $150.00 $178.00 $47,170.00 $70.25 $70.00 $140.25 $37,166.25

16 304 6" AGGREGATE BASE 399 CY $23.46 $30.00 $53.46 $21,330.54 $26.00 $39.00 $65.00 $25,935.00 $25.00 $35.00 $60.00 $23,940.00 $32.50 $32.50 $65.00 $25,935.00

17 407 TACK COAT (0.10 GAL./S.Y.) 236 GAL $4.00 $4.78 $8.78 $2,072.08 $1.00 $1.00 $2.00 $472.00 $2.50 $2.00 $4.50 $1,062.00 $1.00 $1.00 $2.00 $472.00

18 441
1-1/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG 64-

22, AS PER PLAN
91 CY $73.14 $130.00 $203.14 $18,485.74 $92.00 $138.00 $230.00 $20,930.00 $93.00 $160.00 $253.00 $23,023.00 $115.00 $115.00 $230.00 $20,930.00

19 441 1-3/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) 129 CY $75.21 $120.00 $195.21 $25,182.09 $64.00 $95.00 $159.00 $20,511.00 $71.00 $150.00 $221.00 $28,509.00 $79.50 $79.50 $159.00 $20,511.00

20 452 6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC1 334 SY $30.00 $26.22 $56.22 $18,777.48 $28.00 $42.00 $70.00 $23,380.00 $40.01 $30.00 $70.01 $23,383.34 $45.00 $45.00 $90.00 $30,060.00

21 452 12" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC1 15 SY $50.00 $43.69 $93.69 $1,405.35 $50.00 $75.00 $125.00 $1,875.00 $75.00 $40.00 $115.00 $1,725.00 $88.50 $88.50 $177.00 $2,655.00

22 605 4" UNCLASSIFIED PIPE UNDERDRAINS 2,110 FT $3.00 $1.33 $4.33 $9,136.30 $3.00 $5.00 $8.00 $16,880.00 $4.00 $3.00 $7.00 $14,770.00 $5.00 $5.00 $10.00 $21,100.00

23 608 CONCRETE WALK 6,300 SF $3.00 $2.27 $5.27 $33,201.00 $2.00 $3.50 $5.50 $34,650.00 $4.00 $3.00 $7.00 $44,100.00 $2.75 $2.75 $5.50 $34,650.00

24 608 CURB RAMP 250 SF $10.00 $4.05 $14.05 $3,512.50 $4.00 $6.00 $10.00 $2,500.00 $14.00 $7.00 $21.00 $5,250.00 $7.25 $7.00 $14.25 $3,562.50

25 609 CURB, TYPE 6 67 FT $20.00 $9.28 $29.28 $1,961.76 $11.00 $16.00 $27.00 $1,809.00 $20.00 $11.00 $31.00 $2,077.00 $22.50 $22.50 $45.00 $3,015.00

26 SPEC COMBINATION CURB & GUTTER (COC STD DWG 2010) 2,080 FT $8.00 $8.98 $16.98 $35,318.40 $8.00 $13.00 $21.00 $43,680.00 $12.00 $8.00 $20.00 $41,600.00 $16.25 $16.25 $32.50 $67,600.00

27 611 MANHOLE (NO. 3 W/ FLAT TOP) 1 EA $793.60 $1,500.00 $2,293.60 $2,293.60 $1,400.00 $2,100.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $1,000.00 $1,200.00 $2,200.00 $2,200.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00

28 611 INLETS (ODOT NO 3A) 2 EA $1,000.00 $1,688.75 $2,688.75 $5,377.50 $1,100.00 $1,700.00 $2,800.00 $5,600.00 $1,000.00 $1,200.00 $2,200.00 $4,400.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $3,000.00 $6,000.00

29 611 INLETS (ODOT NO 6) 3 EA $1,000.00 $1,044.60 $2,044.60 $6,133.80 $1,100.00 $1,600.00 $2,700.00 $8,100.00 $1,000.00 $1,200.00 $2,200.00 $6,600.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $3,000.00 $9,000.00

30 611 CATCH BASINS (ODOT 2-2B) 1 EA $1,000.00 $1,140.76 $2,140.76 $2,140.76 $800.00 $1,200.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,200.00 $2,000.00 $3,200.00 $3,200.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00

31 611 12" CONDUIT, TYPE B (RCP, 706.02) 100 FT $40.00 $50.91 $90.91 $9,091.00 $44.00 $66.00 $110.00 $11,000.00 $80.00 $50.00 $130.00 $13,000.00 $72.50 $72.50 $145.00 $14,500.00

32 611 3" CONDUIT, TYPE E (PVC - 707.45) 100 FT $20.00 $12.68 $32.68 $3,268.00 $6.00 $9.00 $15.00 $1,500.00 $10.00 $5.00 $15.00 $1,500.00 $11.00 $11.00 $22.00 $2,200.00

33 611 MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE 2 EA $500.00 $152.35 $652.35 $1,304.70 $400.00 $600.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $250.00 $200.00 $450.00 $900.00 $812.50 $812.50 $1,625.00 $3,250.00

34 614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC 1 LS $13,047.03 $0.00 $13,047.03 $13,047.03 $4,000.00 $6,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $2,500.00 $7,000.00 $9,500.00 $9,500.00 $12,500.00 $0.00 $12,500.00 $12,500.00



Law General Contracting Elite Excavating Company of Ohio, Inc. Columbus Asphalt Paving, Inc. Shelly & Sands
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Description - Base Bid Quan. Unit Unit Price 
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35 623 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING 1 LS $5,270.34 $0.00 $5,270.34 $5,270.34 $4,000.00 $6,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $2,000.00 $500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $19,000.00 $1,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00

36 624 MOBILIZATION 1 LS $12,142.40 $0.00 $12,142.40 $12,142.40 $12,000.00 $18,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $4,000.00 $1,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $19,000.00 $1,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00

37 630 REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST & DISPOSAL 19 EA $46.85 $0.00 $46.85 $890.15 $10.00 $15.00 $25.00 $475.00 $20.00 $11.00 $31.00 $589.00 $21.00 $0.00 $21.00 $399.00

38 630 GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, TYPE 2 208 FT $10.00 $13.89 $23.89 $4,969.12 $5.00 $7.00 $12.00 $2,496.00 $4.50 $5.00 $9.50 $1,976.00 $6.00 $6.00 $12.00 $2,496.00

39 630 GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, TYPE 3 12 FT $10.00 $15.88 $25.88 $310.56 $10.00 $14.00 $24.00 $288.00 $11.00 $10.00 $21.00 $252.00 $6.50 $6.50 $13.00 $156.00

40 630 SIGN, FLAT SHEET 117 SF $10.00 $27.95 $37.95 $4,440.15 $7.00 $11.00 $18.00 $2,106.00 $12.00 $10.00 $22.00 $2,574.00 $13.50 $13.50 $27.00 $3,159.00

41 SPEC 3/4" MUNICIPEX SERVICE BRANCH 22 EA $300.00 $425.39 $725.39 $15,958.58 $700.00 $1,100.00 $1,800.00 $39,600.00 $1,000.00 $800.00 $1,800.00 $39,600.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $44,000.00

42 638 VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE 5 EA $61.49 $0.00 $61.49 $307.45 $100.00 $150.00 $250.00 $1,250.00 $37.00 $50.00 $87.00 $435.00 $500.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $5,000.00

43 644 STOP LINE, 24", WHITE 63 FT $5.00 $3.55 $8.55 $538.65 $3.00 $5.00 $8.00 $504.00 $8.00 $4.30 $12.30 $774.90 $4.00 $4.00 $8.00 $504.00

44 644 CROSSWALK LINE, 12", WHITE 100 FT $3.00 $2.09 $5.09 $509.00 $2.00 $3.00 $5.00 $500.00 $10.00 $5.60 $15.60 $1,560.00 $2.50 $2.50 $5.00 $500.00

45 SPEC SEEDING & MULCHING 1 LS $4,000.00 $3,291.81 $7,291.81 $7,291.81 $3,600.00 $5,400.00 $9,000.00 $9,000.00 $8,000.00 $4,500.00 $12,500.00 $12,500.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00

46 832 EROSION CONTROL 5,000 EA $0.50 $0.50 $1.00 $5,000.00 $1.00 $0.00 $1.00 $5,000.00 $0.50 $0.50 $1.00 $5,000.00 $0.50 $0.50 $1.00 $5,000.00

47 SPEC DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT (ASPHALT) 96 SY $20.00 $19.04 $39.04 $3,747.84 $36.00 $54.00 $90.00 $8,640.00 $40.00 $29.00 $69.00 $6,624.00 $30.00 $30.00 $60.00 $5,760.00

48 SPEC DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT (CONCRETE) 57 SY $30.00 $26.22 $56.22 $3,204.54 $30.00 $45.00 $75.00 $4,275.00 $45.00 $25.00 $70.00 $3,990.00 $60.00 $60.00 $120.00 $6,840.00

49 SPEC DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT (GRAVEL) 127 SY $3.00 $1.98 $4.98 $632.46 $12.00 $18.00 $30.00 $3,810.00 $11.00 $10.00 $21.00 $2,667.00 $20.00 $20.00 $40.00 $5,080.00

50 SPEC ASHPALT REJUVENATING AGENT 2,706 SY $0.68 $0.50 $1.18 $3,193.08 $0.40 $0.60 $1.00 $2,706.00 $0.60 $0.45 $1.05 $2,841.30 $0.75 $0.75 $1.50 $4,059.00

51 SPEC SERVICE LINE TRANSFER (JOHNSTOWN) 22 EA $300.00 $238.05 $538.05 $11,837.10 $160.00 $240.00 $400.00 $8,800.00 $370.00 $200.00 $570.00 $12,540.00 $387.50 $387.50 $775.00 $17,050.00

52 SPEC METER, SETTING, STOP & CHAMBER (JOHNSTOWN) 22 EA $260.29 $600.00 $860.29 $18,926.38 $500.00 $700.00 $1,200.00 $26,400.00 $800.00 $500.00 $1,300.00 $28,600.00 $900.00 $900.00 $1,800.00 $39,600.00

53 SPEC EXISITNG GAS LINE REMOVAL & DISPOSAL 550 FT $18.94 $0.00 $18.94 $10,417.00 $4.00 $6.00 $10.00 $5,500.00 $4.00 $4.00 $8.00 $4,400.00 $14.00 $0.00 $14.00 $7,700.00

54 SPEC PROJECT CONTINGENCIES 1 LS $28,000.00 $0.00 $28,000.00 $28,000.00 $28,000.00 $0.00 $28,000.00 $28,000.00 $28,000.00 $0.00 $28,000.00 $28,000.00 $28,000.00 $0.00 $28,000.00 $28,000.00

Total Bid Amount - Base Bid $540,050.97 $578,905.00 $606,603.54 $678,903.50



OREGON STREET RECONSTRUCTION - PHASE III

VILLAGE OF JOHNSTOWN 

PROJECT NO.:  18034510

BID OPENING DATE:  MARCH 12, 2021

BID TABULATION - ALTERNATE 1 (Base Bid Including the Intersection of Oregon Street & College Avenue)

Law General Contracting Elite Excavating Company of Ohio, Inc. Columbus Asphalt Paving, Inc. Shelly & Sands
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No.

Description - Alternate 1 Quan. Unit Unit Price 
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Unit Price 

Material

Total Unit 
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Unit Price 
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Unit Price 
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Total Unit 
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Total Unit 
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Total Unit 

Price Item Total

1 201 TREE REMOVED 2 EA $2,810.85 $0.00 $2,810.85 $5,621.70 $600.00 $900.00 $1,500.00 $3,000.00 $1,200.00 $400.00 $1,600.00 $3,200.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 $5,000.00

2 202 PAVEMENT REMOVED 2,755 SY $4.59 $0.00 $4.59 $12,645.45 $3.00 $4.00 $7.00 $19,285.00 $6.00 $2.50 $8.50 $23,417.50 $8.00 $0.00 $8.00 $22,040.00

3 202 WALK REMOVED 4,247 SF $0.71 $0.00 $0.71 $3,015.37 $0.60 $0.90 $1.50 $6,370.50 $2.00 $0.70 $2.70 $11,466.90 $1.00 $0.00 $1.00 $4,247.00

4 202 PIPE REMOVED 160 FT $18.75 $0.00 $18.75 $3,000.00 $8.00 $12.00 $20.00 $3,200.00 $34.00 $10.00 $44.00 $7,040.00 $13.50 $0.00 $13.50 $2,160.00

5 202 CATCH BASIN OR INLET REMOVED 9 EA $314.29 $0.00 $314.29 $2,828.61 $180.00 $270.00 $450.00 $4,050.00 $450.00 $100.00 $550.00 $4,950.00 $150.00 $0.00 $150.00 $1,350.00

6 202 CURB REMOVED, AS PER PLAN 1,275 FT $3.88 $0.00 $3.88 $4,947.00 $3.00 $4.00 $7.00 $8,925.00 $6.00 $2.00 $8.00 $10,200.00 $4.00 $0.00 $4.00 $5,100.00

7 202 FENCE REMOVED FOR REUSE 25 FT $4.92 $0.00 $4.92 $123.00 $4.00 $6.00 $10.00 $250.00 $30.00 $4.00 $34.00 $850.00 $10.00 $0.00 $10.00 $250.00

8 202 STRUCTURE REMOVED (CONC. RETAINING WALL), AS PER PLAN 1 EA $1,464.00 $0.00 $1,464.00 $1,464.00 $400.00 $600.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $200.00 $50.00 $250.00 $250.00 $500.00 $0.00 $500.00 $500.00

9 203 EXCAVATION 400 CY $22.74 $0.00 $22.74 $9,096.00 $8.00 $12.00 $20.00 $8,000.00 $36.00 $10.00 $46.00 $18,400.00 $32.00 $0.00 $32.00 $12,800.00

10 203 EMBANKMENT 100 CY $20.00 $18.11 $38.11 $3,811.00 $6.00 $9.00 $15.00 $1,500.00 $10.00 $6.00 $16.00 $1,600.00 $12.00 $0.00 $12.00 $1,200.00

11 204 SUBGRADE COMPACTION 3,334 SY $0.73 $0.00 $0.73 $2,433.82 $1.00 $1.00 $2.00 $6,668.00 $0.75 $0.00 $0.75 $2,500.50 $6.00 $0.00 $6.00 $20,004.00

12 204 PROOF ROLLING 8 HR $105.52 $0.00 $105.52 $844.16 $60.00 $90.00 $150.00 $1,200.00 $70.00 $20.00 $90.00 $720.00 $250.00 $0.00 $250.00 $2,000.00

13 206 CEMENT STABILIZED SUBGRADE, 12" DEEP 3,334 SY $20.00 $5.65 $25.65 $85,517.10 $5.00 $8.00 $13.00 $43,342.00 $8.00 $4.75 $12.75 $42,508.50 $6.25 $6.00 $12.25 $40,841.50

14 206 CEMENT 89 TON $47.93 $150.00 $197.93 $17,615.77 $76.00 $114.00 $190.00 $16,910.00 $45.00 $150.00 $195.00 $17,355.00 $95.00 $95.00 $190.00 $16,910.00

15 254 PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE, T=3" 258 SY $1.35 $0.00 $1.35 $348.30 $12.00 $18.00 $30.00 $7,740.00 $10.00 $2.75 $12.75 $3,289.50 $30.00 $0.00 $30.00 $7,740.00

16 301 4" ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE 311 CY $60.96 $110.00 $170.96 $53,168.56 $54.00 $81.00 $135.00 $41,985.00 $38.00 $140.00 $178.00 $55,358.00 $67.50 $67.50 $135.00 $41,985.00

17 304 6" AGGREGATE BASE 467 CY $23.46 $30.00 $53.46 $24,965.82 $26.00 $39.00 $65.00 $30,355.00 $25.00 $35.00 $60.00 $28,020.00 $35.00 $35.00 $70.00 $32,690.00

18 407 TACK COAT (0.10 GAL./S.Y.) 276 GAL $4.00 $4.78 $8.78 $2,423.28 $1.00 $1.00 $2.00 $552.00 $2.50 $2.00 $4.50 $1,242.00 $1.00 $1.00 $2.00 $552.00

19 441
1-1/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG 64-

22, AS PER PLAN
106 CY $73.14 $130.00 $203.14 $21,532.84 $86.00 $129.00 $215.00 $22,790.00 $92.00 $160.00 $252.00 $26,712.00 $107.50 $107.50 $215.00 $22,790.00

20 441 1-3/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) 149 CY $75.21 $120.00 $195.21 $29,086.29 $62.00 $93.00 $155.00 $23,095.00 $71.00 $150.00 $221.00 $32,929.00 $77.50 $77.50 $155.00 $23,095.00

21 452 6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC1 334 SY $30.00 $26.22 $56.22 $18,777.48 $28.00 $42.00 $70.00 $23,380.00 $40.01 $30.00 $70.01 $23,383.34 $44.00 $44.00 $88.00 $29,392.00

22 452 12" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC1 15 SY $50.00 $43.69 $93.69 $1,405.35 $50.00 $75.00 $125.00 $1,875.00 $80.00 $33.00 $113.00 $1,695.00 $90.00 $90.00 $180.00 $2,700.00

23 605 4" UNCLASSIFIED PIPE UNDERDRAINS 2,344 FT $3.00 $1.33 $4.33 $10,149.52 $3.00 $5.00 $8.00 $18,752.00 $4.00 $3.10 $7.10 $16,642.40 $5.50 $5.50 $11.00 $25,784.00

24 608 CONCRETE WALK 7,059 SF $3.00 $2.27 $5.27 $37,200.93 $2.00 $3.50 $5.50 $38,824.50 $4.00 $3.10 $7.10 $50,118.90 $3.00 $3.00 $6.00 $42,354.00

25 608 CURB RAMP 438 SF $10.00 $4.05 $14.05 $6,153.90 $4.00 $6.00 $10.00 $4,380.00 $14.00 $7.00 $21.00 $9,198.00 $6.50 $6.50 $13.00 $5,694.00

26 609 CURB, TYPE 6 121 FT $20.00 $9.28 $29.28 $3,542.88 $11.00 $16.00 $27.00 $3,267.00 $20.00 $11.00 $31.00 $3,751.00 $22.50 $22.50 $45.00 $5,445.00

27 SPEC COMBINATION CURB & GUTTER (COC STD DWG 2010) 2,260 FT $8.00 $8.98 $16.98 $38,374.80 $8.00 $13.00 $21.00 $47,460.00 $12.00 $8.00 $20.00 $45,200.00 $16.00 $16.00 $32.00 $72,320.00

28 611 MANHOLE (NO. 3 W/ FLAT TOP) 1 EA $793.60 $1,500.00 $2,293.60 $2,293.60 $1,400.00 $2,100.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $1,000.00 $1,200.00 $2,200.00 $2,200.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00

29 611 INLETS (ODOT NO 3A) 4 EA $1,000.00 $1,688.75 $2,688.75 $10,755.00 $1,200.00 $1,800.00 $3,000.00 $12,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,200.00 $2,200.00 $8,800.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $3,000.00 $12,000.00

30 611 INLETS (ODOT NO 6) 3 EA $1,000.00 $1,044.60 $2,044.60 $6,133.80 $1,100.00 $1,600.00 $2,700.00 $8,100.00 $1,000.00 $1,200.00 $2,200.00 $6,600.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $3,000.00 $9,000.00

31 611 CATCH BASINS (ODOT 2-2B) 1 EA $1,000.00 $1,140.76 $2,140.76 $2,140.76 $800.00 $1,200.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,200.00 $2,000.00 $3,200.00 $3,200.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00

32 611 12" CONDUIT, TYPE B (RCP, 706.02) 140 FT $40.00 $50.91 $90.91 $12,727.40 $44.00 $66.00 $110.00 $15,400.00 $80.00 $50.00 $130.00 $18,200.00 $65.00 $65.00 $130.00 $18,200.00

33 611 3" CONDUIT, TYPE E (PVC - 707.45) 100 FT $20.00 $12.68 $32.68 $3,268.00 $6.00 $9.00 $15.00 $1,500.00 $10.00 $5.00 $15.00 $1,500.00 $12.50 $12.50 $25.00 $2,500.00

34 611 MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE 3 EA $500.00 $152.35 $652.35 $1,957.05 $400.00 $600.00 $1,000.00 $3,000.00 $200.00 $250.00 $450.00 $1,350.00 $800.00 $800.00 $1,600.00 $4,800.00
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35 614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC 1 LS $13,047.03 $0.00 $13,047.03 $13,047.03 $6,000.00 $9,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $2,000.00 $7,000.00 $9,000.00 $9,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

36 623 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING 1 LS $5,585.59 $0.00 $5,585.59 $5,585.59 $4,000.00 $6,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $2,000.00 $500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $20,000.00 $450.00 $20,450.00 $20,450.00

37 624 MOBILIZATION 1 LS $44,000.00 $0.00 $44,000.00 $44,000.00 $8,000.00 $12,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $4,700.00 $1,100.00 $5,800.00 $5,800.00 $19,000.00 $1,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00

38 630 REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST & DISPOSAL 24 EA $46.85 $0.00 $46.85 $1,124.40 $10.00 $15.00 $25.00 $600.00 $20.00 $11.00 $31.00 $744.00 $21.00 $0.00 $21.00 $504.00

39 630 GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, TYPE 2 260 FT $10.00 $13.89 $23.89 $6,211.40 $5.00 $8.00 $13.00 $3,380.00 $6.00 $4.00 $10.00 $2,600.00 $6.00 $6.00 $12.00 $3,120.00

40 630 GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, TYPE 3 24 FT $10.00 $15.88 $25.88 $621.12 $8.00 $12.00 $20.00 $480.00 $11.00 $10.00 $21.00 $504.00 $6.50 $6.50 $13.00 $312.00

41 630 SIGN, FLAT SHEET 145 SF $10.00 $27.95 $37.95 $5,502.75 $7.00 $11.00 $18.00 $2,610.00 $12.00 $10.00 $22.00 $3,190.00 $13.25 $13.25 $26.50 $3,842.50

42 SPEC 3/4" MUNICIPEX SERVICE BRANCH 22 EA $300.00 $425.39 $725.39 $15,958.58 $800.00 $1,200.00 $2,000.00 $44,000.00 $1,000.00 $800.00 $1,800.00 $39,600.00 $900.00 $900.00 $1,800.00 $39,600.00

43 638 VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE 8 EA $61.49 $0.00 $61.49 $491.92 $100.00 $150.00 $250.00 $2,000.00 $37.00 $50.00 $87.00 $696.00 $500.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $8,000.00

44 644 STOP LINE, 24", WHITE 100 FT $5.00 $3.55 $8.55 $855.00 $3.00 $5.00 $8.00 $800.00 $8.00 $4.00 $12.00 $1,200.00 $4.00 $3.50 $7.50 $750.00

45 644 CROSSWALK LINE, 12", WHITE 220 FT $3.00 $2.09 $5.09 $1,119.80 $2.00 $3.00 $5.00 $1,100.00 $10.00 $6.00 $16.00 $3,520.00 $2.50 $2.00 $4.50 $990.00

46 SPEC SEEDING & MULCHING 1 LS $5,000.00 $3,200.00 $8,200.00 $8,200.00 $3,600.00 $5,400.00 $9,000.00 $9,000.00 $8,000.00 $4,500.00 $12,500.00 $12,500.00 $1,991.00 $1,991.00 $3,982.00 $3,982.00

47 832 EROSION CONTROL 5,000 EA $0.50 $0.50 $1.00 $5,000.00 $1.00 $0.00 $1.00 $5,000.00 $0.50 $0.50 $1.00 $5,000.00 $0.50 $0.50 $1.00 $5,000.00

48 SPEC BACK OF SIDEWALK CURB WITH BASE MATERIAL 140 SF $20.00 $25.00 $45.00 $6,300.00 $18.00 $27.00 $45.00 $6,300.00 $16.00 $10.00 $26.00 $3,640.00 $22.50 $22.50 $45.00 $6,300.00

49 SPEC DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT (ASPHALT) 96 SY $20.00 $19.04 $39.04 $3,747.84 $36.00 $54.00 $90.00 $8,640.00 $45.00 $25.00 $70.00 $6,720.00 $30.00 $30.00 $60.00 $5,760.00

50 SPEC DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT (CONCRETE) 57 SY $30.00 $26.22 $56.22 $3,204.54 $30.00 $45.00 $75.00 $4,275.00 $45.00 $25.00 $70.00 $3,990.00 $60.00 $60.00 $120.00 $6,840.00

51 SPEC DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT (GRAVEL) 127 SY $3.00 $1.98 $4.98 $632.46 $12.00 $18.00 $30.00 $3,810.00 $11.00 $10.00 $21.00 $2,667.00 $20.00 $20.00 $40.00 $5,080.00

52 SPEC ASHPALT REJUVENATING AGENT 3,060 SY $0.68 $0.50 $1.18 $3,610.80 $0.40 $0.60 $1.00 $3,060.00 $0.60 $0.45 $1.05 $3,213.00 $0.75 $0.50 $1.25 $3,825.00

53 SPEC SERVICE LINE TRANSFER (JOHNSTOWN) 22 EA $300.00 $238.05 $538.05 $11,837.10 $160.00 $240.00 $400.00 $8,800.00 $375.00 $200.00 $575.00 $12,650.00 $400.00 $400.00 $800.00 $17,600.00

54 SPEC METER, SETTING, STOP & CHAMBER (JOHNSTOWN) 22 EA $260.29 $600.00 $860.29 $18,926.38 $500.00 $700.00 $1,200.00 $26,400.00 $800.00 $500.00 $1,300.00 $28,600.00 $900.00 $900.00 $1,800.00 $39,600.00

55 SPEC EXISITNG GAS LINE REMOVAL & DISPOSAL 550 FT $18.94 $0.00 $18.94 $10,417.00 $4.00 $6.00 $10.00 $5,500.00 $6.00 $2.00 $8.00 $4,400.00 $14.00 $0.00 $14.00 $7,700.00

56 SPEC PROJECT CONTINGENCIES 1 LS $28,000.00 $0.00 $28,000.00 $28,000.00 $28,000.00 $0.00 $28,000.00 $28,000.00 $28,000.00 $0.00 $28,000.00 $28,000.00 $28,000.00 $0.00 $28,000.00 $28,000.00

Total Bid Amount - Alternate 1 $633,762.25 $642,411.00 $664,581.54 $736,699.00



OREGON STREET RECONSTRUCTION - PHASE III

VILLAGE OF JOHNSTOWN 

PROJECT NO.:  18034510

BID OPENING DATE:  MARCH 12, 2021

BID TABULATION - ALTERNATE 2 - Additional Storm Sewer

Law General Contracting Elite Excavating Company of Ohio, Inc. Columbus Asphalt Paving, Inc. Shelly & Sands
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1 611 INLETS (ODOT NO 3A) 1 EA $1,000.00 $1,688.75 $2,688.75 $2,688.75 $1,300.00 $1,900.00 $3,200.00 $3,200.00 $1,000.00 $1,100.00 $2,100.00 $2,100.00 $1,466.50 $1,466.50 $2,933.00 $2,933.00

2 611 12" CONDUIT, TYPE B (RCP, 706.02) 196 FT $40.95 $50.00 $90.95 $17,826.20 $31.00 $46.00 $77.00 $15,092.00 $80.00 $50.00 $130.00 $25,480.00 $51.75 $51.75 $103.50 $20,286.00

Total Bid Amount - Alternate 2 $20,514.95 $18,292.00 $27,580.00 $23,219.00


